TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlobeSpan, Inc.		12/14/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobespanVirata, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437425	G
Registration Number:	2606275	XDSL2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-5433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 408-5433

Email: DHopkins@Chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis Hopkins

Address Line 1: Chadbourne & Parke LLP
Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14733.058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis C. Hopkins
Signature:	/Dennis C. Hopkins/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0251

900069083

Date:	02/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=GI to GSV#page1.tif source=GI to GSV#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0252



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBESPAN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBESPAN, INC." TO "GLOBESPANVIRATA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

2631885 8100 070140539



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5417548

DATE: 02-08-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0253

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBESPAN, INC.

GlobeSpan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by vote of the members of the board of directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that, upon approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, Article 1 of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is GlobeSpan Virata, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That at a duly held meeting and vote of stockholders of the Corporation, said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 6:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 14, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 14th day of December, 2001

By:

Armando Geday

President and Chief Executive Officer

(00545672.DOC)

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/14/2001 010644980 - 2631885

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0254